



10 CFR 50.30(b)

August 7, 2009

In reply, please refer to LAC-14073

**DOCKET NO. 50-409** 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk One White Flint North 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, Maryland 20852

SUBJECT:

Dairyland Power Cooperative

La Crosse Boiling Water Reactor (LACBWR)

Signature Affirmation to Request for Amendment to 10 CFR 50,

Possession-Only License

- REFERENCES: 1. DPC Letter, Berg to Document Control Desk, LAC-14071, dated July 28, 2009.
  - 2. LACBWR Possession-Only License No. DPR-45, Docket No. 50-409, Amendment No. 69, and Appendix A, Technical Specifications, Amendment No. 70.

Pursuant to 10 CFR 50.90, Dairyland Power Cooperative has requested changes to the LACBWR License Appendix A, Technical Specifications. These changes are in support of the LACBWR Dry Cask Storage Project that will establish an Independent Spent Fuel Storage Installation under general license provisions of 10 CFR 72, Subpart K. In accordance with 10 CFR 50.30(b), this license amendment request must be executed under oath or affirmation.

I, William L. Berg, am President and Chief Executive Officer of Dairyland Power Cooperative. I herby certify that the information in Dairyland Power Cooperative's letter LAC-14071 dated July 28, 2009, "Request for Amendment to 10 CFR 50, Possession Only License in Support of Dry Cask Storage Project," is complete and accurate to the best of my knowledge.





Dry Cask Storage System loading operations are expected to begin in July 2010; therefore, we request approval of this license amendment prior to pre-loading activities that are scheduled to begin in May 2010.

If you have any questions regarding this license amendment request, please contact LACBWR Plant Manager Mike Brasel at (608) 689-4220.

Sincerely,

DAIRYLAND POWER COOPERATIVE

William L. Berg President and CEO

William L Berg

WLB:JBM:two

cc: Mr. Mark Satorius, Regional Administrator, Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region III

Ms. Kristina Banovac, NRC Project Manager

Mr. Paul Schmidt, Manager, Radiation Protection Section, State of Wisconsin

STATE OF WISCONSIN )
COUNTY OF LA CROSSE )

Personally came before me this day of <u>luguet</u>, 2009, the above named, William L. Berg, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.

Notary Public, La Crosse County Wisconsin

My commission expires Wigust 8,2010

LAURIE A. ENGEN
Notary Public
State of Wisconsin